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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (5th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:43:06PM

Assembly District 68

 2,053 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 227 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 19 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,299 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,299 

 1,810 JULIE MENIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 339 MARK FOLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 22 MARK FOLEY (LIBERAL)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BYRON BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER PELTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS DEVYATKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA LAMONTE (WRITE-IN)

 4 REBECCA LAMORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON HUGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAKIA SHIMAMURA (WRITE-IN)

 2 TRICIA SHIMAMURA (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,189 

Unrecorded  110 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (5th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:43:06PM

Assembly District 73

 6,739 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,267 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 67 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,073 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,073 

 5,779 JULIE MENIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,870 MARK FOLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 102 MARK FOLEY (LIBERAL)

 1 BEN KALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE NICHOLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CASAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD HARTZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE FORGUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 6 REBECCA LAMONTE (WRITE-IN)

 4 REBECCA LAMORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPIKE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TRICIA SHIMAMURA (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,773 

Unrecorded  300 

Assembly District 74

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 JULIE MENIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 0 MARK FOLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 0 MARK FOLEY (LIBERAL)

Total Votes  0 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (5th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:43:06PM

Assembly District 76

 20,840 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,209 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 221 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,270 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,270 

 17,776 JULIE MENIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,332 MARK FOLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 321 MARK FOLEY (LIBERAL)

 1 ALEXANDRIA ORASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA SHIMINIOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW DONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANIL THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA KOCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDREY TANNEN-BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA CHOCKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY FREELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER REGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GELFAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CASAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISABETH ZUKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN COGLIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE K. HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 HONG ZHOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN VANINGEN (WRITE-IN)

 9 KIM MOSCARITOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIE I. KLEINBART (WRITE-IN)

 1 PENELOPE LEE RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 R.J. BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA LAMONTE (WRITE-IN)

 16 REBECCA LAMORTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 REBECCA SEAWRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN R. GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEX MARTIN-HUBBELING (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAVIS SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 14 TRICIA SHIMAMURA (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,502 

Unrecorded  768 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (5th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:43:06PM

Total for Member of the City Council (5th Council District) - New York County

 29,632 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,703 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 307 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  34,642 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  34,642 

 25,365 JULIE MENIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,541 MARK FOLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 445 MARK FOLEY (LIBERAL)

 1 ALEXANDRIA ORASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA SHIMINIOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW DONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANIL THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA KOCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDREY TANNEN-BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA CHOCKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN KALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY FREELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BYRON BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER REGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GELFAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE NICHOLSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID CASAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD HARTZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISABETH ZUKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN COGLIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE K. HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 HONG ZHOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE FORGUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER PELTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN VANINGEN (WRITE-IN)

 9 KIM MOSCARITOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIE I. KLEINBART (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS DEVYATKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PENELOPE LEE RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 R.J. BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 8 REBECCA LAMONTE (WRITE-IN)

 24 REBECCA LAMORTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 REBECCA SEAWRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON HUGO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (5th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:43:06PM

Total for Member of the City Council (5th Council District) - New York County

 1 SPIKE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN R. GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAKIA SHIMAMURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEX MARTIN-HUBBELING (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAVIS SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 18 TRICIA SHIMAMURA (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  33,464 

Unrecorded  1,178 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 30, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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